## APPENDIX I (a) - ESSENTIAL EVIDENCE PLUS

Licensee: California Digital Library (CDL)

Essential Evidence Plus is an electronic product to which the Licensee has access under this License. It includes full text content, search and retrieval tools, software and other functionality. Essential Evidence Plus will be updated regularly.

Licensee may not integrate material from Essential Evidence Plus with other material or otherwise create derivative works in any medium. This includes course packs, except as permitted under Paragraph C.1.d. above, and training materials. Any permitted use of material from Essential Evidence Plus must include appropriate credit including the topic update date. Licensee should contact Wiley directly for permission and fees to use Essential Evidence Plus content in any other manner.

An Annual Subscription will give the Licensee access to the Essential Evidence Plus version that is available at the time of purchase, plus any content added or updated during the Term. The Licensee must continue to subscribe each year in order to retain access.

Usage statistics are not currently available for Essential Evidence Plus.

Wiley currently plans to provide access to Essential Evidence Plus via the following url: http://www.essentialevidenceplus.com. Wiley may change the URL at its sole discretion.

### Pricing:

Essential Evidence Plus Pricing is based on medical school student enrollment.

#### Licensee's medical school student enrollment: 435

**Essential Evidence Plus Price for Year 1: Essential Evidence Plus Price for Year 2: Essential Evidence Plus Price for Year 3:** 

Price Increase Cap:

## Appendix Term: January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2018

The Appendix Term shall be automatically extended to run concurrently with the term of the Agreement as set forth in Paragraph G.1 for any additional products licensed under this Appendix in subsequent years.

The California Digital Library has agreed to add Essential Evidence Plus for the University of California, Davis under the Terms and Conditions of the Enhanced Access License for the Wiley Online Library dated January 1, 2010, and amended January 1, 2016 between Wiley Subscription Services, Inc. and the California Digital Library on behalf of the Regents of the University of California. All terms and conditions apply in this license unless otherwise indicated.

# AGREED AND ACCEPTED

# CALIFORNIA DIGITAL LIBRARY ON BEHALF OF THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

Ву				
Name:				
Title:	Interim	Exe	cutive	Director
Date:	3	31	16	

WILEY SUBSCRIPTION SERVICES, INC.



